system 3000 control module
Description
The System 3000 is a comprehensive solution
for the control and monitoring of PAPST DC
fans, together providing a thermal management
system for electronic equipment. It offers
a modular approach enabling the Control
Module to function as a separate fan speed

63
38
M3.5 hole –
4 places
System 3000
monitor module
System 3000
control module
Relay LED or open
collector
Up to 65W of
PAPST DC fans
or blowers
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
S3000-C12 PAPST System 3000 Switch Mode Control Module 12VDC
S3000-C24 PAPST System 3000 Switch Mode Control Module 24VDC
S3000-C48 PAPST System 3000 Switch Mode Control Module 48VDC
Alarm outputs
Alarm Functions and Outputs
In the event of the measured temperature
exceeding the upper selected level T2, a dual

• Individual fan alarm output
• Supports 12, 24 or 48VDC PAPST fans
• Several fan fail threshold settings available
• Easy to integrate and connect to equipment
• Operates as a stand-alone monitor
or can be combined with System 3000
Control Module.
• All I/O connections are via screw terminals
• Protection: reverse polarity and power
limiting on 5V supply
• Operating temperature range 0 to 70°C
• EMC compliance to EN50081-1:1992;
EN61000-4-3:1996 & EN61000-4-2:1995
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
S3000-M12 PAPST System 3000 Monitor Module 12VDC
S3000-M24-48 PAPST System 3000 Monitor Module 24-48VDC
Terminal connections
2    4    6     8
1    3    5     7
31